PITC Committee Meeting 8/7/2025
Attendees: 
Ann Gosnell-R10 anngosnell@lexingtonhouseofhope.org 
Sandy Koetting Compass Health Network R9/R10 ckoetting@compasshn.org 
Jacquie West R10 jazcar33@gmail.com 
April Redman Callaway Cares-R5 callawaycares@outlook.com 
Shammy Johnson Preferred Family Healthcare R2/R3 shjohnson@pfh.org 
Brian Tanner-Project 360 R8 (wright county) brian@p360youth.org 
 Andrea Rowland High Hope Employment Services, Inc. Region 3 andrearowland@hhesinc.com 
 Alizebeth Wight Compass Health Network R1/R5/R8/R9 awright@compasshn.org 
Leah Woods ICA all regions, leah.woods@icalliances.org 
Carter Stephenson Public Health Planner Columbia/Boone County Public Health and Human Services R5
carter.stephenson@como.gov 
Sharon Cobb Ozark Action R8 scobb@oaiwp.org 
Amber Meredith Free Store Ministry R8 freestoreministry@gmail.com 
Michelle Sumner DMH all regions Michelle.Sumner@dmh.mo.gov 
(missing representation from R4, R6, R7)

Vote on Point in Time Count Date
Wednesday, Jan 21st 2026 to Thursday, Jan 22nd 2026
Sharon Cobb 1st , Sandy Koetting 2nd, Motion carries on Point in Time Count Date

All Regions will vote for Regional PITC Leads by Oct 1st 2025 deadline

PIT App for Surveys
Wanted to use same app as Kansas City 
Not a good time right now to use that App

Release PIT Data
The deadline for PIT/HIC this year was Friday, June 13, 2025
Discussed with ICA-PIT/HIC Data will be released in October 2025 to everyone

Comparing PIT Data with PL List Data
Encourage Clean Up of PL Lists-exit after 60 days if no contact

Next Month:
Clean Up Training Slides 
Look at Streamlining Survey Data Collected

